HB0227/482510/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 227

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Abuse or Neglect of Animals" and substitute "Animal Abuse, Neglect, or Cruelty"; in the same line, strike "Sentencing"; in the same line, after "Conditions" insert "of Probation"; in line 3, strike "sentencing" and substitute "probation"; in line 4, strike "the abuse or neglect of animals" and substitute "animal abuse, neglect, or cruelty"; strike beginning with "for" in line 5 down through "period" in line 6; and in line 6, after "animal" insert "abuse, neglect, or".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 10 down through "(I)" in line 11; in line 12, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; in line 13, strike "(II)" and substitute "(3) AS A CONDITION OF PROBATION, THE COURT MAY"; strike beginning with "CONVICTED" in line 13 down through "SECTION" in line 14; strike beginning with "FOR" in line 14 down through "TIME" in line 15; strike beginning with the colon in line 27 down through "(I)" in line 28; in line 29, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; in line 30, strike "(II)" and substitute "(3) AS A CONDITION OF PROBATION, THE COURT MAY"; strike beginning with "CONVICTED" in line 30 down through "SECTION" in line 31; and strike beginning with "FOR" in line 31 down through "DEFENDANT" in line 32.